1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� C1027_X7R_COTS_SMD • 1/31/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Overview
KEMET’s COTS program is an extension of KEMET knowledge
of high reliability test regimes and requirements. KEMET
regularly supplies “up-screened” products by working with
customer drawings and imposing specified design and test

Commercial Off-The-Shelf (COTS) for Higher Reliability
Applications, X7R Dielectric, 6.3 – 250 VDC
Ordering Information
C 1210 T 104 K 5 R A C TU
Ceramic
Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Dielectric Test Level
Termination
Finish1
Packaging/
Grade (C-Spec)
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1805
1808
1812
2220
T = COTS Two
significant
digits and
number of
zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
9 = 6.3
8 = 10
4 = 16
3 = 25
5 = 50
1 = 100
2 = 200
A = 250
R = X7R A = Testing per MIL-
PRF-55681 PDA 8%
B= Testing per MIL-
PRF-55681 PDA 8%, DPA
per EIA-469
C = Testing per MIL-
PRF-55681 PDA 8%, DPA
per EIA-469, Humidity per
MIL-STD-202, Method 103,
Condition A
C = 100%
Matte Sn
L = SnPb (5%
Pb minimum)
G = Gold (Au)
100 µin min.
See
"Packaging